
SESSION 1	 Chaired by Paul Charlton, Senior Orthotist, Peacocks Medical Group

SESSION 2	 Chaired by Dave Gamble, Acting Head of Podiatry & Orthotics, Aneurin Bevan UHB

SESSION 3	 Christabelle Asoluka, BAPO Assistant Education Officer, Orthotist

Sponsored by OETT

FRIDAY 21st NOVEMBER 2025
Scottish Exhibition Campus, Exhibition Way, Glasgow G3 8YW

Regional Conference
B

A
P
O

CELEBRATING 30 YEARS
OF BAPO

BAPO

The theme of this year’s conference is “Working Together”, which emphasises the 
importance of collaboration across disciplines, including with our allied health colleagues. Our final 
conference for 2025 will be co-located with the Royal College of Podiatry’s annual conference. 

Refreshments sponsored by Allard

Refreshments sponsored by Allard

Lunch sponsored by Locum Notion

Refreshments sponsored by Allard

Registration and refreshments

Introduction

Message from Beverley Harden MBE

Reimagining recovery - Patient-centered data for 
transforming prosthetic rehabilitation

Enhancing Professional Engagement: The Impact of 
a ‘BAPO Champion’ on Membership Uptake in NHS 
GGC Orthotics Service. 

Orthotics within Limb Reconstruction

Message from Dave Gamble

Break

Working Together to Transform the Workforce: 
Enhanced Practice

Message from Steve Seccombe

Scotland’s National Chest Wall Service: A 
Collaborative Model for Clinical Excellence

Message from James May

To scan or not to scan? The effectiveness, cost and 
prevalence of CAD/CAM insoles manufactured 
from foam-box casts vs direct scans: findings from a 
randomised controlled trial and cross-sectional study

Message from Nikki Munro

Lunch

Working together works - The development of 
innovative technology to improve patient outcomes

Message from Professor Heidi Fuller

Sensory Reward Technology for Young People  
Who Tiptoe Walk

Message from Nick Gallogly

Break and poster display

An Orthotist in elite sport

Mapping Skills Gaps and Support Needs of 
Internationally Trained Prosthetists and Orthotists in 
UK Practice

P&O Workforce Transformation

A message from Bex Wilkinson

Best Oral Abstract, Best Poster Presentation, 
and Best Exhibition Stand Winner

Close

09:00 – 09:30

09:30 

09:35

09:40 
 

10:10 
 

10:30

10:50

10:55

11:15 

11:35

11:40 

12:00

12:05 
 
 

12:25

12:30

13:30 

14:00

14:05 

14:25

14:30

15:00

15:30 
 

15:50

16:10

16:15 
      

16:20

Dr Nicky Eddison, Chair, BAPO

Dr Chantel Ostler  

Maeve Cassidy 
 

Jamie Morton

Gwen Roberts, Peter Iliff, 
Rhona Campbell

Donna Dargie

 

Laura Barr

 
 
 
Professor Cynthia Formosa 
and Professor Alfred Gatt 
 
 
Nicki Allen

 

Nick Gallogly

Chiazoka Ezeuzo and 
Christabelle Asoluka 

Dr Beverley Durrant 

Dr Nicky Eddison

Poster Presentation 
sponsored by 

Buchanan Orthotics
Exhibition Stand 

sponsored by BAPO

Oral Abstract 
sponsored  

by Blatchford

sponsored by OETT



Exhibitors

ENTRANCE

Floorplan


