Regional Conference FRIDAY 21st NOVEMBER 2025 Scottish Exhibition Campus, Exhibition Way, Glasgow G3 8YW



	09:00 - 09:30	Registration and refreshments	Refreshments sponsored by Allard	allard
SESS	ION 1	Chaired by Paul Charlton, Senior Orthotist, Peacocks Medical Group		
	09:30	Introduction	Dr Nicky Eddison, Chair, BAPO	
	09:35	Message from Beverley Harden MBE		
	09:40	Reimagining recovery - Patient-centered data for transforming prosthetic rehabilitation	Dr Chantel Ostler	
	10:10	Enhancing Professional Engagement: The Impact of a 'BAPO Champion' on Membership Uptake in NHS GGC Orthotics Service.	Maeve Cassidy	
	10:30	Orthotics within Limb Reconstruction	Jamie Morton	
	10:50	Message from Dave Gamble		
	10:55	Break	Refreshments sponsored by Allard	allard _k
	11:15	Working Together to Transform the Workforce: Enhanced Practice	Gwen Roberts, Peter Iliff, Rhona Campbell	
	11:35	Message from Steve Seccombe		
	11:40	Scotland's National Chest Wall Service: A Collaborative Model for Clinical Excellence	Donna Dargie	
	12:00	Message from James May		
	12:05	To scan or not to scan? The effectiveness, cost and prevalence of CAD/CAM insoles manufactured from foam-box casts vs direct scans: findings from a randomised controlled trial and cross-sectional stud		
	12:25	Message from Nikki Munro		
	12:30	Lunch	Lunch sponsored by Locum Notion	Notion of the state of the stat
SESS	ION 2	Chaired by Dave Gamble, Acting Head of Podiatry & Orthotics, Aneurin Bevan UHB		
	13:30	Working together works - The development of innovative technology to improve patient outcome	Professor Cynthia Formosa s and Professor Alfred Gatt	
	14:00	Message from Professor Heidi Fuller		
	14:05	Sensory Reward Technology for Young People Who Tiptoe Walk	Nicki Allen	
	14:25	Message from Nick Gallogly		
	14:30	Break and poster display	Refreshments sponsored by Allard	<u>allard</u> ⊮
SESS	ION 3	Christabelle Asoluka, BAPO Assistant Education Of	ficer, Orthotist	
	15:00	An Orthotist in elite sport	Nick Gallogly sponsored by OETT	ORTHOTIC EDUCATION & TRAINING TRUST
	15:30	Mapping Skills Gaps and Support Needs of Internationally Trained Prosthetists and Orthotists in UK Practice	Chiazoka Ezeuzo and Christabelle Asoluka	
	15:50	P&O Workforce Transformation	Dr Beverley Durrant	
	16:10	A message from Bex Wilkinson		
	16:15	Best Oral Abstract, Best Poster Presentation, and Best Exhibition Stand Winner	Blatchford: Oral Abstract sponsored by Blatchford Buchanan Orthotics Poster Presentation sponsored by Buchanan Orthotics	Exhibition Stand sponsored by BAPO



Dr Nicky Eddison

The theme of this year's conference is "Working Togathar", which emphasises the importance of collaboration across disciplines, including with our allied health colleagues. Our final conference for 2025 will be co-located with the Royal College of Podiatry's annual conference.





















































